REPORT
A simple and efficient algorithm for genome-wide
homozygosity analysis in disease
Wei Liu1,2,*, Jinhui Ding1, Jesse Raphael Gibbs1,3, Sue Jane Wang2, John Hardy3 and Andrew Singleton1
1 Laboratory of Neurogenetics, NIA, Porter Neuroscience Building, NIH Main Campus, Bethesda, MD, USA, 2 Office of Biostatistics, OTS, Center for Drug Evaluation
and Research, US Food and Drug Administration, Silver Spring, MD, USA and 3 Department of Molecular Neuroscience and Reta Lila Weston Laboratories, Institute of
Neurology, University College London, Queen Square, London, UK
* Corresponding author. DB2, Office of Biostatistics, WO 21, Mail Stop 3562, Silver Spring, MD 20993, USA. Tel.: þ 1 301 796 2427; Fax: þ 1 301 796 9735;

Institute on Aging, National Institutes of Health and Department of Health
and Human Services, project number AG000950-07. This study used
high-performance computational capabilities of the Biowulf Systems at
the National Institutes of Health, Bethesda, MD (http://helix.nih.gov).
Conflict of interest
The authors declare that they have no conflict of interest.
References
Clarimón J, Djaldetti R, Lleó A, Guerreiro RJ, Molinuevo JL,
Paisán-Ruiz C, Gómez-Isla T, Blesa R, Singleton A, Hardy J (2008)
Table I List of candidate loci associated with AD from the 22 autosome of the AD SNP genotype data (Coon et al, 2007)
CHR SNP ID Locationa Function Gene Gene ID Effect
1 rs17325887b,c 69998761 Intron LRRC7d 57554 Risk
1 rs7520521c 70020703 Intron LRRC7d 57554 Risk
1 rs1913269b,c 70052194 Intron LRRC7d 57554 Risk
1 rs10754339b 117491795 mRNA–UTR VTCN1d 79679 Protect
1 rs16842422b 196366613 –66918 LOC647195 647195 Protect
2 rs7582851 192032391 –392328 LOC647167 647167 Protect
3 rs6784615b 52481466 Intron NISCHd 11188 Protect
4 rs9994615 40786592 Intron APBB2d 323 Risk
4 rs10015784b 40793978 Intron APBB2d 323 Risk
5 rs1602843b,c 86324342 0 COL24A1d 255631 Risk
5 rs2913719b 163947773 2403 LOC440700 440700 Protect
6 rs13213247b 81572755 –91974 LOC729817 729817 Risk
6 rs16892285 81592721 –72008 LOC729817 729817 Risk
6 rs13193950 81593433 –71296 LOC729817 729817 Risk
6 rs156232b 104979509 481535 LOC642337 642337 Risk
10 rs10827687b 36999313 –39887 GRIK3d 2899 Risk
10 rs10824310b 53698470 Intron PRKG1d 5592 Risk
10 rs10740548 54877234 –2797 C1orf175d 374977 Risk
11 rs1038891b,c 40895642 0 RIMS3d 9783 Risk
12 rs1354470b 59088188 –32939 LOC645757 645757 Risk
12 rs7967572 73396068 51514 KRT8P21 126811 Risk
18 rs1785928b 31979929 Coding non-synonymous ELP2d 55250 Risk
19 rs11879589 50065116 Intron PVRL2d 5819 Protect
19 rs4420638b 50114786 Locus region APOC1d 341 Protect